	— OEM programmable output
current to 1mA resolution in
normal and emergency mode
to perfectly match LED load
and maximize performance
	— Easily program output to
accommodate for 1 ft. candle
illumination requirement

Soft Start
On
Ordering Guide
LED Driver
OTi	 EM	 30	 /	 UNV	 /	 1A0	 DIM-1	 L	 AUX	 /	 ST L
OPTOTRONIC®	 Emergency	 Output Wattage		  Input Voltage		  1A0=1050mA	 1% Dimming	 Linear 	 Auxiliary		  Self Test
Intelligent		  30 = 30W		  Universal		  1A4=1400mA					     Model
			  50 = 50W
Battery Pack
OT 	 BAT 	 8x2	 - 	 3A0H	 - 	 L
OPTOTRONIC	 Battery Pack	 Cell configuration		 3000mAh		  L=Linear
							      C=Compact
							      S=Slim
Ordering Information
		  Normal Mode
Item 	 Ordering	 Output Power 	 Maximum EM	 Output Current	 Default Current	 Output Voltage	 Dimming	 Dimming	 Self
Number	 Abbreviation	 (W)	 Mode Power (W)	 (mA)1	 Setting (mA) 	 Range (Vdc)	 Protocol	 Range	 Testing
LED Driver*
57403	 OTi EM 30/UNV/1A0 DIM-1 L	 30	 18	 150-1050	 700	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%**	 No
57404	 OTi EM 30/UNV/1A0 DIM-1 L AUX/ST L	 30	 18	 150-1050	 700	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%**	 Yes
57405	 OTi EM 50/UNV/1A4 DIM-1 L	 50	 18	 400-1400	 1050	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%**	 No
57406	 OTi EM 50/UNV/1A4 DIM-1 L AUX/ST L	 50	 18	 400-1400	 1050	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%**	 Yes
57415	 OTi EM 30/UNV/1A0 DIM-1 SLIM	 30	 10	 150-1050	 700	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%	 No
57414	 OTi EM 30/UNV/1A0 DIM-1/AUX/ST SLIM	 30	 10	 150-1050	 700	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes
57413	 OTi EM 50/UNV/1A4 DIM-1 SLIM	 50	 10	 400-1400	 1050	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%	 No
57412	 OTi EM 50/UNV/1A4 DIM-1/AUX/ST SLIM	 50	 10	 400-1400	 1050	 10-55	 0-10V	 1-100%	 Yes
Item 	 Ordering				    Max Battery	 Charging
Number	 Abbreviation	 Type	 Capacity	 Max Load2 	 Voltage	 Time
Battery Packs*
57401	 OT BAT 8x2- 3A0H- L	 Ni-Cd	 3000 mAh	 18W (90min)	 25V	 24 hrs
57402	 OT BAT 4x4- 3A0H -C	 Ni-Cd	 3000 mAh	 18W (90min)	 25V 	 24 hrs
57410	 OT BAT 16x1 3A0H-L	 Ni-Cd	 3000 mAh	 12W (90min)	 25V	 24 hrs
57411	 OT BAT 8x1-2A5H-SLIM	 Ni-Cd	 2500 mAh	 10W (90min)	 12V	 24 hrs
 *	 This is a system solution whereby each emergency LED driver must be ordered with a battery pack of choice. Dim-to-off and Soft-start are programmable (enable/
	 disable) features. The default mode for both features is disabled for out-of-the-box products.
**	The minimum dimming current is 10mA.
Notes:
1. Programmable current range for normal and emergency mode.
2. For 57401 and 57402, a 5-year warranty is provided when emergency mode power is ≤12W. 3-year warranty is provided when emergency mode power is <18W.
	 For 57410, a 5-year warranty is provided when operating at ≤10W.
Accessories
Item	 Ordering		  Required
Number	 Abbreviation	 Description	 Accessory
51645	 OT Programmer	 USB Programming Tool 	 Yes
51647	 OTLinearHandheldPRGtool	 Programming Tool	 No
51648 	 OTLinearAutoPRGTool	 Programming Tool	 No
Electrical Specifications
Maximum	 Nominal	 Maximum					     Maximum	 Auxiliary